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                                          F.No. : CBB/1-1/PG/CUHP/24/ 

 

     

Dated: 16.07.2024     

 

PROVISIONAL SIXTH (6TH) SELECTION LIST 
 

Academic Session 2024-26 

 
The Provisional 6th Selection list of candidates selected for admission to M.Sc. Bioinformatics 

(Academic Session 2024-26) is enclosed herewith. This list has been prepared on the basis of 

merit in qualifying exams. Every care has been taken to prepare the selection list. Mistakes, if 

any, are inadvertent and subject to rectification. 

 

 

1. “The OBC candidates who belong to Non Creamy layer and whose castes appear in 

Central list of the OBCs shall be eligible for admission under the OBC category.” 

If the Candidates selected in OBC category do not belong to Non Creamy layer they 

must not deposit the admission fee. As their admission will be cancelled at time of 

verification of documents and registration. 

2. The selected candidates have to deposit the admission fee latest by 19th July, 2024 failing 

which the vacant seats shall be offered to the wait-listed candidates. 

3. Total Fee for M.Sc. Bioinformatics  : Rs.13, 850.00, M.Sc. Bioinformatics (Self-

Financing): Rs.50, 000.00  

4. Option of Paying the Admission Fee shall remain open from 16th July, 2024 till 19th 

July, 2024. 

5. Link of making payment for the Admission shall be available in the Dashboard of 

each Applicant. This Dashboard is the same from where Registration and specific 

Programmes of Study was opted. 

6. Proof of Confirmation of fee submission received from SAMARTH Portal / 

payment gateway should be send to the department at Email ID: 

skagnihotri08@hpcu.ac.in   Latest by 19th July, 2024. 

7. The admitted candidate must report in person to the Chairman of the Admission 

Committee of the Department on 1st August, 2024, for registration and verification of 

academic qualifications/documents. He/She must bring the following documents: 

(a) Original Documents to be shown to the Admission Committee and one self-attested 

copy of each document to be submitted: 

i. Mark sheets of Matriculation and 10+2 and Graduation. 

 

हिमाचल प्रदशे कें द्रीय हिशि्हिद्यालय 
Central University of Himachal Pradesh 

(संगणीय जीि हिज्ञान एिं जैि सूचना कें द्र  / CCBB) 

शािपुर पररसर   , हिला कााँगड़ा ,हिमाचल प्रदशे  - 176206 

Accredited by NAAC ‘A+’ Grade with CGPA 3.42 
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ii. Category Certificate if applicable (OBC certificate should have not been 

issued later than six months). 

iii. Kashmiri Migrant Certificate, if applicable. 

iv. Persons with Disabilities Certificate, if applicable. 

v. EWS Certificate, if applicable 

(b) Original Documents to be submitted: 

i. Migration Certificate 

ii. Character Certificate 

iii. Self-declaration by student for intervening period/ over a gap of three years, if 

applicable 

iv. Employer’s no objection certificate, if applicable 

v. Two Passport size photographs. 

vi. Aadhar Card 

 

8. The admission shall be strictly provisional subject to the verification of Academic 

qualifications and documents at the time of registration and shall be cancelled in 

case of submission of false information / qualifications by candidate. In that case the 

fees deposited by the candidate may not be refunded and the whole responsibility 

shall lie on him/her. 

9. The registration for courses in a Programme of Study shall be made on by 1st August, 

2024. The regular classes shall commence from 1st August, 2024 tentatively. Any change 

in commencement of classes shall be intimated to all selected candidates through E-

mail/University website. 

 

For any further clarification you may contact the following: 

 

1. Mr. Sumit Kumar Agnihotri Phone No. : 7087605102 E mail Id 
skagnihotri08@hpcu.ac.in  

 

For any technical or payment problem contact: 

 

1. Mr. Rohit Dhiman             

Email Id: technical@hpcu.ac.in 

 

 
 

Director, 

Centre for Computational Biology and Bioinformatics 

Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar - 176206    

mailto:skagnihotri08@hpcu.ac.in
mailto:technical@hpcu.ac.in
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PROVISIONAL FIFTH (6TH) SELECTION LIST 
 

OPEN CATEGORY 
 

Sr. No. FORM NUMBER APPLICANT NAME NAME OF FATHER GENDER CATEGORY Entrance Exam 

Total Marks 
1 CUHPPGCT0001133 SOHAM SAMANTA SIDDHESWAR SAMANTA MALE GENERAL 119 
2 CUHPPGCT0003318 KAVYA MUKESH KUMAR FEMALE GENERAL 117 
3 CUHPPGCT0002303 LAKSHIT SARASWAT RAKESH SARASWAT MALE GENERAL 115 
4 CUHPPGCT0003102 SHEETAL KUMARI RAMESH MAHATO FEMALE GENERAL 114 
5 CUHPPGCT0002571 CHANDANA HAZARIKA INDRAJIT HAZARIKA FEMALE GENERAL 113 

 

SC CATEGORY 
Sr. No. FORM NUMBER APPLICANT NAME NAME OF FATHER Entrance 

Exam 

Total 

Marks 

GENDER CATEGORY 

1 CUHPPGCT0004114 NITISH CHAUDHARY ARUN KUMAR 71 MALE SC 
 

OBC CATEGORY 
Sr. No. FORM NUMBER APPLICANT NAME NAME OF FATHER GENDER CATEGORY Entrance Exam 

Total Marks 
1 

CUHPPGCT0001368 ISHIKA 

JITENDER KUMAR 

 FEMALE OBC-NCL 62 
 

EWS CATEGORY 
 

Sr. No. FORM NUMBER APPLICANT NAME NAME OF FATHER GENDER CATEGORY Entrance Exam 

Total Marks 
1 

CUHPPGCT0004056 SHRISHTY SRIVASTAVA 

UMESH KUMAR 

SRIVASTAVA  

 FEMALE EWS 81 
 

PROVISIONAL FIFTH (6TH) SELECTION LIST SELF FINANCE  
 

Sr. No. FORM NUMBER APPLICANT NAME NAME OF FATHER GENDER CATEGORY Entrance Exam 

Total Marks 
1 CUHPPGCT0003950 SARTHAK SHARMA SATISH KUMAR MALE GENERAL 39 
2 CUHPPGCT00040306 ABHOY PAUL KAJAL PAUL MALE GENERAL 72.02% (UG) 
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WAITING LIST (OPEN CATEGORY) 

 
 

Sr. No. FORM NUMBER APPLICANT NAME NAME OF FATHER GENDER CATEGORY Entrance Exam 

Total Marks 

1.  CUHPPGCT0002254 MD DANISH ALI MD NIZAM MALE GENERAL 110 
2.  CUHPPGCT0001264 NEHA VIKRAM SINGH FEMALE GENERAL 109 
3.  CUHPPGCT0003528 AKSHITA VISHWAKARMA AMAR NATH VISHWAKARMA FEMALE GENERAL 109 
4.  CUHPPGCT0000090 SIMRAN THAKUR RANVIR SINGH FEMALE GENERAL 108 
5.  CUHPPGCT0002257 SATARUPA MAHUNTA RAJENDRA NARAYAN MAHUNTA FEMALE GENERAL 106 
6.  CUHPPGCT0000111 PRATYUSHA SEN PANKAJ SEN FEMALE GENERAL 102 
7.  CUHPPGCT0002810 RONIT ROY CHOUDHARY RAJAT ROY CHOUDHARY MALE GENERAL 100 
8.  CUHPPGCT0000212 POUSHALI ROY NARATTAM ROY FEMALE GENERAL 98 
9.  CUHPPGCT0001587 YASHITA SHARMA RAJESH KUMAR FEMALE GENERAL 98 
10.  CUHPPGCT0001480 RISHIKA ALOK KUMAR FEMALE GENERAL 97 
11.  CUHPPGCT0002136 SANKET SINGH SIKANDER SINGH MALE GENERAL 97 
12.  CUHPPGCT0001160 RUCHIRA BISWAS SOUBHIK BISWAS FEMALE GENERAL 95 
13.  CUHPPGCT0003169 NANCY AGARWAL PRADEEP AGARWAL FEMALE GENERAL 95 
14.  CUHPPGCT0001246 NAMAN JOSHI NISHI KANT MALE GENERAL 92 
15.  CUHPPGCT0002034 RAHUL DAS MAHAPATRA PRASANTA DAS MAHAPATRA MALE GENERAL 92 
16.  CUHPPGCT0001660 RITAM KUMAR MEDDYA UTTAM KUMAR MEDDYA MALE GENERAL 91 
17.  CUHPPGCT0002584 SHIVAM SINGH SANTOSH SINGH MALE GENERAL 90 
18.  CUHPPGCT0000884 MUSKAN SHARMA ROSHAN LAL SHARMA FEMALE GENERAL 87 
19.  CUHPPGCT0002739 SAYANTIKA MAJUMDAR BHASKAR MAJUMDAR FEMALE GENERAL 87 
20.  CUHPPGCT0000158 SUMITA LALIT MOHAN FEMALE GENERAL 86 
21.  CUHPPGCT0003192 KUNAL SINGH ROHIT KUMAR MALE GENERAL 86 
22.  CUHPPGCT0000334 SAMRITI SHARMA SUDARSHAN KUMAR FEMALE GENERAL 81 
23.  CUHPPGCT0000463 PRATISHTHA RAWAT PRAMOD KUMAR RAWAT FEMALE GENERAL 80 
24.  CUHPPGCT0000589 PARUL SHARMA MUKESH SHARMA FEMALE GENERAL 79 
25.  CUHPPGCT0001481 ARYAN SHARMA BHUPINDER KUMAR MALE GENERAL 78 
26.  CUHPPGCT0000358 ANJALI MISHRA PRAVEEN KUMAR MISHRA FEMALE GENERAL 75 
27.  CUHPPGCT0000876 ARITRA MUKHOPADHYAY ALOK KUMAR MUKHOPADHYAY FEMALE GENERAL 75 
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28.  CUHPPGCT0001424 PREETISHA BARUAH UTPAL BARUAH FEMALE GENERAL 75 
29.  CUHPPGCT0001215 SHASHANK KUMAR MOURYA ASHOK KUMAR MALE GENERAL 72 
30.  CUHPPGCT0003630 DIPSIKHA BORAH BODON BORAH FEMALE GENERAL 72 
31.  CUHPPGCT0000924 CHANDRESH KANWAR MAN SINGH NIRBAN FEMALE GENERAL 70 
32.  CUHPPGCT0002489 RUDRA RAJESH RUDRA MALLIKARJUNA MALE GENERAL 69 
33.  CUHPPGCT0003436 DIYA GUPTA SATYANARAYAN GUPTA FEMALE GENERAL 67 
34.  CUHPPGCT0000674 ESHAAN BANERJEE SANJEEB BANERJEE MALE GENERAL 62 
35.  CUHPPGCT0001368 ISHIKA JITENDER KUMAR FEMALE OBC (NCL) 62 
36.  CUHPPGCT0000367 NANDINI SINGH NAVANIT KUMAR FEMALE GENERAL 60 
37.  CUHPPGCT0000825 SAUMYA EKANAN MISHRA FEMALE GENERAL 60 
38.  CUHPPGCT0001931 SOURAV BHOWMIK TAPAN KUMAR BHOWMIK MALE GENERAL 58 
39.  CUHPPGCT0001240 RITESH KUMAR DHANESH PRASAD MALE GENERAL 56 
40.  CUHPPGCT0003109 SHOUMYA BHARTI DHIRENDRA KUMAR SINGH FEMALE GENERAL 56 
41.  CUHPPGCT0001384 SHYAMOL BORUAH PABAN BORUAH MALE OBC (NCL) 47 
42.  CUHPPGCT0000710 SAIZEL KUMARI SUNIL KUMAR FEMALE GENERAL 44 
43.  CUHPPGCT0000940 ACHYUTH JANARDHAN M JANARDHAN MALE GENERAL 41 
44.  CUHPPGCT0001979 RAMANANDA PANDA PRABIR PANDA MALE GENERAL 40 
45.  CUHPPGCT0002601 SARTHAK SHARMA SATISH KUMAR MALE GENERAL 39 
46.  CUHPPGCT0003087 NAVITA KUMARI JITENDRA KUMAR SINGH FEMALE EWS 38 
47.  CUHPPGCT0002769 FATHIMA ZAHARA K AZHAR ALI M A FEMALE OBC (NCL) 36 
48.  CUHPPGCT0002073 SOURAV BORAH PUSPA KANTA BORAH MALE OBC (NCL) 30 
49.  CUHPPGCT0002509 DHANANJAY GOPAL SINGAR GOPAL SINGAR MALE ST 18 

CUET Candidates from 1st Open Call  

50.  CUHPPGCT0004101 SHIVANI JEET SINGH FEMALE GENERAL 171 
51.  CUHPPGCT0004413 PRIYA RAM LAKHAN FEMALE OBC -NCL 145 
52.  CUHPPGCT0003762 DRISHTI RAKESH KUMAR FEMALE GENERAL 130 
53.  CUHPPGCT0004137 DEEPALI SINGH JAGMER SINGH FEMALE GENERAL 114 
54.  CUHPPGCT0004301 SAKE AJAY KUMAR SAKE SURYANARAYANA MALE OBC  108 
55.  CUHPPGCT0004258 PRIYANKA GUPTA VINAY KUMAR FEMALE OBC  107 
56.  CUHPPGCT0003862 KUKKALA JATHIN SAI KUKKALA RAM PRASAD MALE OBC  103 
57.  CUHPPGCT0003833 SATADRU MODAK NIRMAL MODAK MALE OBC  102 
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58.  CUHPPGCT0004270 BHASHAPALLY RICHITHA BHASHAPALLY NAGARAJU FEMALE OBC -NCL 102 
59.  CUHPPGCT0004514 KRISHNA DUTT SINGH KUNJESHWAR SINGH MALE OBC -NCL 93 
60.  CUHPPGCT0004010 ISHA TANWAR PARVENDRA KUMAR FEMALE GENERAL 86 
61.  CUHPPGCT0003999 PRIYANKA CHANDER WANSHI PRAHLAD CHANDER WANSHI FEMALE OBC -NCL 85 
62.  CUHPPGCT0004564 PRAKRITI KUMARI UMA SHANKAR SINGH FEMALE EWS 83 
63.  CUHPPGCT0004056 SHRISHTY SRIVASTAVA UMESH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA FEMALE EWS 81 
64.  CUHPPGCT0004520 AVANI TEJVEER SINGH FEMALE OBC -NCL 74 
65.  CUHPPGCT0004114 NITISH CHAUDHARY ARUN KUMAR MALE SC 71 
66.  CUHPPGCT0003907 ABHIJEET KUMAR KAUSHAL KISHOR PRASAD MALE OBC -NCL 67 
67.  CUHPPGCT0004456 BIKRAM MONDAL SANJOY KUMAR MONDAL MALE SC 65 
68.  CUHPPGCT0004522 AVINAV KUMAR GAUTAM NARESH PRASAD YADAV MALE GENERAL 65 
69.  CUHPPGCT0003695 MUKESH DAS RAJKUMAR DAS MALE SC 62 
70.  CUHPPGCT0004086 AADITI SANJAY KUMAR FEMALE OBC -NCL 62 
71.  CUHPPGCT0004267 ROHINI THAKUR VIJAY KUMAR FEMALE GENERAL 62 
72.  CUHPPGCT0004149 ADITI KUMARI AJAY KUMAR FEMALE SC 60 
73.  CUHPPGCT0004581 SURBHI KUMARI PRAMOD KUMAR PRABHAKAR FEMALE OBC  58 
74.  CUHPPGCT0004082 VISHALI KESH RAJ FEMALE OBC  55 
75.  

CUHPPGCT0004452 
NAZRANA YEASMIN 
CHOUDHURY NURUL ISLAM CHOUDHURY FEMALE GENERAL 54 

76.  CUHPPGCT0002210 ISHITA KUMARI VIJAY KUMAR FEMALE OBC -NCL 52 
77.  CUHPPGCT0003924 SAMARPAN DAS GOPENDRA CHANDRA DAS MALE SC 45 
78.  CUHPPGCT0004382 ARUN KUMAR NARAYAN DUTT MALE GENERAL 42 
79.  CUHPPGCT0004549 LEEPAKSHI GUPTA NARESH CHANDER FEMALE GENERAL 40 
80.  CUHPPGCT0003693 MANMITA SARKAR GOBINDA SARKAR FEMALE GENERAL 31 
81.  CUHPPGCT0003966 TANISHA RANJEET SINGH FEMALE SC 16 

Non- CUET Candidates from 1st Open Call 

82.  CUHPPGCT0001005 SHEETAL KUMARI RAMESH MAHATO FEMALE OBC -NCL 85.21 
83.  CUHPPGCT0000508 VAISHALI PATHANIA SURESH KUMAR FEMALE GENERAL 80 
84.  CUHPPGCT0000546 NAMAN JOSHI NISHI KANT MALE GENERAL 77.2 
85.  CUHPPGCT0000089 GAJAL SAINI SURESH FEMALE OBC -NCL 72.5 
86.  CUHPPGCT0000664 AADITI SANJAY KUMAR  FEMALE OBC -NCL 72.4 
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87.  CUHPPGCT0000018 CHANDRESH KANWAR MAN SINGH NIRBAN FEMALE GENERAL 70.75 
88.  CUHPPGCT0000678 RACHANA KUMARI ISHENDRA SINGH FEMALE OBC -NCL 66 
89.  CUHPPGCT0000272 PARUL SHARMA MUKESH SHARMA  FEMALE GENERAL 0 
90.  CUHPPGCT0000714 ANJALI MISHRA PRAVEEN KUMAR MISHRA  FEMALE GENERAL 0 
91.  CUHPPGCT0001073 SAKSHI GUPTA SANJAY KUMAR FEMALE GENERAL 0 

 

WAITING LIST OBC (NON CREAMY) CATEGORY 
 

Sr. No. FORM NUMBER APPLICANT NAME NAME OF FATHER GENDER CATEGORY Entrance Exam 

Total Marks 

1.  CUHPPGCT0001384 SHYAMOL BORUAH PABAN BORUAH MALE OBC (NCL) 47 
2.  CUHPPGCT0002769 FATHIMA ZAHARA K AZHAR ALI M A FEMALE OBC (NCL) 36 
3.  CUHPPGCT0002073 SOURAV BORAH PUSPA KANTA BORAH MALE OBC (NCL) 30 

CUET Candidates from 1st Open Call 

4.  CUHPPGCT0004413 PRIYA RAM LAKHAN FEMALE OBC -NCL 145 
5.  CUHPPGCT0004301 SAKE AJAY KUMAR SAKE SURYANARAYANA MALE OBC  108 
6.  CUHPPGCT0004258 PRIYANKA GUPTA VINAY KUMAR FEMALE OBC  107 
7.  CUHPPGCT0003862 KUKKALA JATHIN SAI KUKKALA RAM PRASAD MALE OBC  103 
8.  CUHPPGCT0003833 SATADRU MODAK NIRMAL MODAK MALE OBC  102 
9.  CUHPPGCT0004270 BHASHAPALLY RICHITHA BHASHAPALLY NAGARAJU FEMALE OBC -NCL 102 
10.  CUHPPGCT0004514 KRISHNA DUTT SINGH KUNJESHWAR SINGH MALE OBC -NCL 93 
11.  CUHPPGCT0003999 PRIYANKA CHANDER WANSHI PRAHLAD CHANDER WANSHI FEMALE OBC -NCL 85 
12.  CUHPPGCT0004520 AVANI TEJVEER SINGH FEMALE OBC -NCL 74 
13.  CUHPPGCT0003907 ABHIJEET KUMAR KAUSHAL KISHOR PRASAD MALE OBC -NCL 67 
14.  CUHPPGCT0004086 AADITI SANJAY KUMAR FEMALE OBC -NCL 62 
15.  CUHPPGCT0004581 SURBHI KUMARI PRAMOD KUMAR PRABHAKAR FEMALE OBC  58 
16.  CUHPPGCT0004082 VISHALI KESH RAJ FEMALE OBC  55 
17.  CUHPPGCT0002210 ISHITA KUMARI VIJAY KUMAR FEMALE OBC -NCL 52 

Non- CUET Candidates from 1st Open Call 

18.  CUHPPGCT0001005 SHEETAL KUMARI RAMESH MAHATO FEMALE OBC -NCL 85.21 
19.  CUHPPGCT0000089 GAJAL SAINI SURESH FEMALE OBC -NCL 72.5 
20.  CUHPPGCT0000664 AADITI SANJAY KUMAR  FEMALE OBC -NCL 72.4 
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21.  CUHPPGCT0000678 RACHANA KUMARI ISHENDRA SINGH FEMALE OBC -NCL 66 
 

WAITING LIST SC  
 

Sr. No. FORM NUMBER APPLICANT NAME NAME OF FATHER GENDER CATEGORY Entrance Exam 

Total Marks 

1.  CUHPPGCT0004456 BIKRAM MONDAL SANJOY KUMAR MONDAL MALE SC 65 

2.  CUHPPGCT0003695 MUKESH DAS RAJKUMAR DAS MALE SC 62 

3.  CUHPPGCT0004149 ADITI KUMARI AJAY KUMAR FEMALE SC 60 

4.  CUHPPGCT0003924 SAMARPAN DAS GOPENDRA CHANDRA DAS MALE SC 45 

5.  CUHPPGCT0003966 TANISHA RANJEET SINGH FEMALE SC 16 
 

WAITING LIST ST CATEGORY 
 

Sr. No. FORM NUMBER APPLICANT NAME NAME OF FATHER GENDER CATEGORY Entrance Exam 

Total Marks 

1 CUHPPGCT0002509 DHANANJAY GOPAL SINGAR GOPAL SINGAR MALE ST 18 

 
 

WAITING LIST SELF FINANCE  
 

Sr. No. FORM NUMBER APPLICANT NAME NAME OF FATHER GENDER CATEGORY Entrance Exam 

Total Marks 

1. CUHPPGCT0001126 KAJAL SATYA VEER FEMALE OBC -NCL Result Awaited 

 

 

  
Director, 

Centre for Computational Biology and Bioinformatics 

Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar - 176206    


